80G1E
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
GAS FURNACE
SINGLE STAGE
FORM NO. 80G1E-100 (10/2013)
Page  1
INSTALLATION FEATURES
• Left or right utility connections
• Removable floor base (upflow / horizontal units) for bottom return

(lbs.)
U
P
FL
O
W
 /
 H
O
R
IZ
O
N
TA
L
80G1UH045AE12 44,000 35,200 80.0% 1-1/2 — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 111
80G1UH070BE12 66,000 52,800 80.0% 1-1/2 — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 127
80G1UH090BE16 88,000 70,400 80.0% 2-1/2 — 4 1/2 120-60-1 15 8.4 40 142
80G1UH090CE20 88,000 70,400 80.0% 3 — 5 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.9 40 152
80G1UH110CE20 110,000 88,000 80.0% 4 — 5 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.9 40 160
80G1UH135DE20 132,000 105,600 80.0% 4 — 5 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.9 40 178
D
O
W
N
FL
O
W
80G1DF045AE12 44,000 35,200 80.0% 2 — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 113
80G1DF070BE12 66,000 52,800 80.0% 2 — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 128
80G1DF090BE16 88,000 70,400 80.0% 3 — 4 1/2 120-60-1 15 8.4 40 140
80G1DF110CE20 110,000 88,000 80.0% 4 — 5 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.9 40 160
MODEL NUMBER GUIDE
Note:  For vent sizing and clearances to combustibles, please reference installation instructions.
REV CODE
REVISION

Med/Low 1470 1440 1385 1340 1305 1255 1215
Low 1280 1235 1175 1130 1080 1015 975
80G1UH135DE20 1 11 x 11 30 - 60
High 2390 2360 2285 2240 2225 2160 2105
Med/High 2175 2140 2125 2060 2015 1955 1925
Med 1935 1895 1850 1815 1785 1755 1715
Med/Low 1735 1720 1660 1610 1535 1500 1435
Low 1550 1485 1455 1415 1330 1265 1215
D
O
W
N
FL
O
W
80G10DF045AE12 1/2 10 x 8 15 - 45
High 1375 1335 1320 1275 1245 1215 1175
Med/High 1145 1120 1075 1045 1000 970 925
Med 950 915 870 835 785 745 695
Med/Low 840 790 745 715 655 605 555